PRELIMINARY DATABRIEF
DB_DNT12_06252007
Delphi series DNT12 Non-Isolated Point of Load
DC/DC Power Modules: 8.3~14Vin, 0.75~5.5Vo, 3A/5A
The Delphi series DNT12, 8.3V~14V input, single output, non-isolated point of
load DC/DC converters are the latest offering from a world leader in power
systems technology and manufacturing － Delta Electronics, Inc. The DNT12
series provides a programmable output voltage from 0.75V to 5.5V using an

0.90” x 0.40” x 0.25”  (SIP)
Current Limits Typical 200%
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
DNT 12 S 0A0 S 03 N F A
Product
Family Input Voltage Number of
Outputs
Output
Voltage
Package
Type
Output
Current
On/Off
 Logic  Option Co
DNT - 3A
04 - 2.4V ~ 5.5V
12 - 8.3V ~ 14V
S - Single 0A0 -
Programmable
R - SIP
 S - SMD
03 - 3A
05 - 5A
N - Negative
P - Positive
F- RoHS 6/6
(Lead Free)
A - Standard Fun
MODEL LIST
Model Name Package Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current  Efficiency
12Vin, 5Vout full loa
DNT12S0A0S03NFA SMD 8.3V ~ 14Vdc 0.75V ~ 5.5Vdc 3A 93.0%
DNT12S0A0R03NFA SIP 8.3V ~ 14Vdc 0.75V ~ 5.5Vdc 3A 92.5%
DNT12S0A0S05NFA SMD 8.3V ~ 14Vdc 0.75V ~ 5.5Vdc 5A 92.0%
DNT12S0A0R05NFA SIP 8.3V ~ 14Vdc 0.75V ~ 5.5Vdc 5A 91.0%
MECHANICAL DRAWING
SMD PACKAGE                                                          SIP PACKAGE
CONTACT: www.delta.com.tw/dcdc
USA:
Telephone: